contained in the aforesaid OM dated 30.8.2008, the NPA shall now be paid at the rate of 20% of the basic pay in 
the revised pay structure in vogue based on the recommendations of the 7th Central Pay Commission, as 
contained in the CCS(RP) Rules, 2016, subject to the condition that the sum of basic pay and NPA does not 
exceed Rs. 2,37,500 (Rupees two lakh thirty seven thousand and five hundred only). The following conditions 

shall regulate the grant of NPA under these orders: 

(i) The term "basic pay" in the revised pay structure shall mean "basic pay" as defined in Rule 3(x) of 
CCS(RP) Rules, 2016, i.e., "basic pay" in revised pay structure means the pay drawn in the